Not appropriate for regulatory submission.
Please visit www.spectrumchemical.com or
contact Tech Services for the most up‐to‐date
information contained in this information
package.
Spectrum Chemical Mfg Corp
769 Jersey Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

 Residual Solvents Statement
  General Label Information – Sample Label
  General Lot Numbering System Guidance
Specification for Aspartame, Powder, NF (A1378)
Item Number A1378
Item Aspartame, Powder, NF
CAS Number 22839-47-0
Molecular Formula C14H18N2O5
Molecular Weight 294.31
MDL Number
Synonyms APM ; N-L-alpha-Aspartyl-L-phenylalanine 1-Methyl Ester
Test Specification
Min Max
ASSAY (DRIED BASIS) 98.0 102.0 %
TRANSMITTANCE @430 nm 0.95
SPECIFIC ROTATION [a]D +14.5 to +16.5°
LOSS ON DRYING 4.5 %
RESIDUE ON IGNITION 0.2  %
ELEMENTAL IMPURITIES:
LEAD AS REPORTED
CADMIUM (Cd) AS REPORTED
ARSENIC (As) AS REPORTED
MERCURY (Hg) AS REPORTED
5-BENZY-3,6-DIOXO-2-PIPERAZINEACETIC ACID 1.5 %
CHROMATOGRAPHIC PURITY 2.0 %
IDENTIFICATION SPECTRUM MATCHES
REFERENCE
CERTIFIED HALAL
APPEARANCE
EXPIRATION DATE
DATE OF MANUFACTURE
RESIDUAL SOLVENTS AS REPORTED
Certificate Of Analysis
Item Number A1378 Lot Number 2IJ0036
Item Aspartame, Powder, NF
CAS Number 22839-47-0
Molecular Formula C14H18N2O5 Molecular Weight 294.31
Test Specification Result
min max
ASSAY (DRIED BASIS) 98.0 102.0 % 98.3 %
TRANSMITTANCE @430 nm 0.95 0.99
SPECIFIC ROTATION [a]D +14.5 to+16.5° +15.6°
LOSS ON DRYING 4.5 % 3.6 %
RESIDUE ON IGNITION 0.2  % 0.1 %
ELEMENTAL IMPURITIES: .
LEAD AS REPORTED NONE DETECTED
CADMIUM (Cd) AS REPORTED NONE DETECTED
ARSENIC (As) AS REPORTED NONE DETECTED
MERCURY (Hg) AS REPORTED NONE DETECTED
5-BENZY-3,6-DIOXO-2-PIPERAZINEACETIC ACID 1.5 % <0.1 %
CHROMATOGRAPHIC IMPURITIES 2.0  % 0.0 %
IDENTIFICATION
SPECTRUM
MATCHES
REFERENCE
SPECTRUM
MATCHES
REFERENCE
EXPIRATION DATE 06-FEB-2022
DATE OF MANUFACTURE 06-FEB-2019
APPEARANCE WHITE POWDER
RESIDUAL SOLVENTS AS REPORTED .
CLASS 1 (solvent) / BENZENE <2 ppm
CLASS 2 (SOLVENT) / METHANOL <3000 ppm
Spectrum Chemical Mfg Corp
755 Jersey Avenue
New Brunswick 08901 NJ
All pharmaceutical ingredients are tested using current edition of applicable pharmacopeia.